A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TERMINATION OF EMPLOYMENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

- **WHEREAS,** the Mayor has the authority to appoint a City Attorney with the consent of the City Council; and
- **WHEREAS,** Brian Anderson currently serves as the City Attorney for the City of Dunwoody; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Mayor and Council no longer have confidence in the abilities and judgment of the City Attorney; and
- WHEREAS, the City Attorney serves at the will of the City Council; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Mayor has advised the City Attorney of the City's desire that he either resign his position or be terminated; now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of Dunwoody that:

- 1. The employment of the City Attorney shall be terminated.
- 2. The termination of employment is effective May 14, 2012.

SO RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE this 14th day of May, 2012.

	Approved:
	Michael G. Davis, Mayor
Attest:	
Sharon Lowery, City Clerk	Seal